BYP57 / BYP58
35A Silicon Power Rectifier Diode
  Part no.
Description
The BYP57/58 are plastic sealed 35A- diodes,
which are available in different reverse voltage
classes up to 800V.
The diodes can be delivered with limited forward

1
2
Ordering information
Device Quantity per box Options
BYP57-75; …; BYP57-800 400
BYP58-75; …; BYP58-800 400
The package quantities for the different package
modifications are included in
“PressFitPackageModifications.pdf”
Device marking
Devices are identified by type. Colour of marking: BYP57- black, BYP58 – red
       422........................................…….   date code 422 = 2004 week 22
     ZETEX
     BYP57………………………………... diode type
       400………………………………….. repetitive peak reverse voltage VRRM (in V) 400
Issue 4 – September 2006 1 www.zetex.com
© Zetex Semiconductors plc 2006
   BYP57 / BYP58
Absolute maximum ratings (at Tamb = 25°C unless otherwise stated)
Parameter Symbol  Unit Test condition
BYP57-75 BYP58-75 75
BYP57-100 BYP58-100 100
BYP57-150 BYP58-150 150
BYP57-200 BYP58-200 200
BYP57-300 BYP58-300 300
BYP57-400 BYP58-400 400
BYP57-500 BYP58-500 500
BYP57-600 BYP58-600 600
BYP57-700 BYP58-700 700
Repetitive
peak
reverse
voltage